03-0924-RS06 September 24, 2003

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES TO THE BUDGET OF
THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

WHEREAS, the Chicago Board of Education (the “Board”) on June 25, 2003,
) ang[mgﬁd the (‘.anigal l@g;ﬂgpmns Ezgmam ;QE fisca! VERLS mfwmsmtiﬁnﬁﬂad

various projects and the budgets for them (the “Program”); and

WHEREAS, the Program as approved may only be amended and capital
improvements added and deleted by action of the Board; and

WHEREAS, changes to the Program were previously submitted and approved by
the Board; and

MFDFAQ rAartnin AdAdtiARAl AlhAancans in carma AfF bhAa AraiAaabta AnAd hiuocdnada

outlined in the Capital Improvement Program (2004) are now desirable, as described in
Attachment A of this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHICAGO BOARD OF
EDUCATION:

Section1. The Board adopts and approves the changes in the projects and budgets

-—— il = e AML e b i A £ o A e nmm b b D A o




03-0924-RS06 2

]

11—




- - 3
032 09222R506 Chicago Public Schools

|

|

4

. 1

| Budget Decrease(s) (From) |
’ School / Fund Source Sum of Decrease(s)  Project Count ]

%Capltal Operation and Maintenance Fund $2,064,857.45 103

Bgdget Incllease(s) (To)

| CIP Budget | Comments
Proposed  School / Fund Source Proj. . After
Adjustment ° Type ‘ Current  Proposed
18,980.00 [Brown School oBI 0.00] 18,980.00.0&M BOILER BURNER, TUBES, IMPROVEMENTS
5,340.00 |Andersen Community  |OCV 0.00 5,340.00{0&M CODE VIOLATIONS-REPAIRS TO CORRECT
: !
72300 [Bnishat Anadam ) —l 477000 QAMSTDENIQUATIONGRFPAIRS TN CORREY] | e




4

03-0924-RS06 Chicago Public Schools

S -
. Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget

F’-J-A-J-.. O nmbumailias 4A ANAA A Y 2 A [

¥
| 18,000.00 [Spry School OEN 0.00 18,000.00/0&M ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS (NO LBP) |
i : 1 .
. . i
22,925.00 |Avalon Park School OFR 0.00 22,925.00 O&M FLOOR REFINISHING/REPLACEMENT ‘
9.800.00 Doualass Mi ddle 0. 00‘ 9,800.00/08M FI.OOR REFINISHING/REPLACEMEN'

y _

5
v =l B




5

r ~ 03-0924-Rs06 Chicago Public Schools
( ‘) Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget

Wednesday, September 10, 2003 Pending Board Approval

| 68,300.00 [Douglas Academy O | 000 sa,aoo.oo(o&M INTERIOR PAINTING

_p!r‘l 088 a:o:c oo tg‘) DT

g AN G




, 03-0924-RS06 6

r P Chicago Public Schools
(S

) Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget
Wednesday, September 10, 2003 Pending Board Approval

. pg\ fnl\ A~ | (PR TAne | ne ean nnl £a Ann nnlAors A ICITV evveTELIE, S N-1Y 1Y r |

L







03-0924-RS06 8

r P Chicago Public Schoois
(|) ‘) Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget

Wednesday, September 10, 2003 Pending Board Approval

7,763.00 Clissold School PKG [ -453,569.04i 481 ,332.04 Move parking lot east to avoid ComEd vault and re-route !
| sawer line |
7,707.00 |Guggenheim School PKG 34,071 .84| 41 .778.84|Extra excavation, extra stone backfill, disposal of
| | construction debris
Jojom "’_“-.:‘l.‘ y - — ¢ T grrrim - ' L - - .y —— R




03-0924~RS06 9

r P Chicago Public Schools
<

) Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget
Wednesday, September 10, 2003 Pending Board Approval

7,500.00 |Nash School EXT j " 7,500.00 15,000.00iAdded Exterior Construction Project
i 1,250.00 |Ray School EXT | 1,250.00T 2.500.00iAdded Exterior Construction Project
| 3299507 [Stowe School EXT ' 32,995.07; 65,990.14jAdded Exterior Construction Project :
e s 57704 g 19034 e~ =\ Boa




